2009-015606

Klamath County, Oregon

00076583200900156060010013

Requester: State of Oregon, Department of Human Serv

12/11/2009 08:30:40 AM

Fee: \$21.00

Recipient: SANDRA ANN FALK

After recording, return to: Estate Administration Unit Attn: Treva Teeples Oregon Department of Human Services PO Box 14021 Salem, OR 97309-5024

TERMINATION OF REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF TRANSFER OR ENCUMBRANCE

1. This termination pertains to the following described Request for Notice of Transfer or Encumbrance, recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 93.268, 205.246 and 411.692:

Recipient's Name: Recipient's DHS Identifier: Request Recording Date: Request Recording Reference: County of Recording: SANDRA ANN FALK UC700L7I 09/11/2006 2006-018229 KLAMATH

2. The Oregon Department of Human Services has determined that notice of transfer or encumbrance of the real property described in the above referenced Request for Notice no longer is required. Pursuant to such determination, the Department hereby releases and terminates its above referenced Request for Notice and discharges all requirements for notice of transfer or encumbrance by reason of the above referenced Request for Notice.

Executed this 7TH Day of December, 2009

OREGON DEPT. OF HUMAN (SERVICES (ESTATE ADMINISTRATION UNIT) Bv: Name: Treva Teeples

Title: Estate Administrator

STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion:

The foregoing was acknowledge before me this 7th day of December, 2009 by Treva Teeples as Estate Administrator of the Estate Administration Unit of the Oregon Department of Human Services on its behalf.

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

